Table of Contents

Introduction ...........oo i 5
Automatic Associations ...............coiiin. 7
Themes ......ovviiiiiii i, 39
Definitions ...t 55
Answering Questions ..............c.ooiiiiin... 85
Partsof Speech ...l 125
Using Context .....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinann, 149
Word-Finding Activities ....................... 167

Answer Key ... 170



Automatic Associations

Task

= 0O m = O O W

MO Z 2 R —

HELP for Word Finding

Children’s Rhymes and Songs

Song Titles and Song Lyrics

Seasons, Special Occasions, and Special Events
Story Titles

Common People and Object Associations
Common Food Associations

Common People and Character Associations
Common Noun Associations

Common Verb Associations

Name Brands

Common Abbreviations

Number Associations

Geography — Cities, States, Countries, Landmarks
Similes

Idioms

Proverbs

Page

10
12
13
15
17
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36

Copyright © 1995 PRO-ED, Inc.



Themes

Task

- o = m O 0w

© Z 2 0 R’ =

HELP for Word Finding

Home

Meals

Clothing

Toys and Games
School

Grocery Store
Parks and Playgrounds
Farm

Furniture
Transportation
Forest

Ocean

Little Things
Relationships
Liquids

39

Page
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Copyright © 1995 PRO-ED, Inc.



Definitions

Task

£ T o> B o BN @ B =)

= ©

R~

HELP for Word Finding

Object Identification from Definitions

Action Identification from Definitions

Identification of Descriptive Words from Definitions
Word Identification from Multiple Word Definitions
Situation Identification from Definitions

Word Class Item Identification Using Descriptive
Statements

Using Word Banks with Opposites

Filling in the Blanks with Opposites

Using Word Banks with Synonyms

Word Finding for Synonyms

Identifying Items from Commercials and Ads

Word Finding for New Words

55

Page
56
58
60
62
64
67

69
73
75
77
79
81

Copyright © 1995 PRO-ED, Inc.



Answering Questions

Task

A

o™ o ™ = O 0O w

Z 2 R =

HELP for Word Finding

Using Word Banks for “Who” Questions
Answering “Who” Questions

Using Word Banks for “What” Questions
Answering “What” Questions

Using Word Banks for “Where” Questions
Answering “Where” Questions

Using Word Banks for “When” Questions
Answering “When” Questions

Using Word Banks for “How” Questions
Filling in the Blanks for “How” Questions
Using Word Banks for “Why” Questions
Answering “Why” Questions

Using Word Banks for “Which” Questions

Filling in the Blanks for “Which” Questions

85

Page
86
89
91
94
96
99
101
105
107
111
113
117
119
123

Copyright © 1995 PRO-ED, Inc.



Parts of Speech

Task

A

- o m m O o w

HELP for Word Finding

Using Word Banks for Nouns

Filling in the Blanks with Nouns

Using Word Banks for Verbs

Filling in the Blanks with Verbs

Using Word Banks for Adjectives
Choosing Descriptive Words with Clues
Identifying Objects from Descriptions

Filling in Prepositional Phrases

125

Page
126
130
132
136
138
142
144
146

Copyright © 1995 PRO-ED, Inc.



Using Context

Task
A

- m O 0 W

HELP for Word Finding

Word Finding in Conversational Speech
Word Finding for Central Themes

Word Finding for Multiple Answers

Word Finding Using Inferences in Sentences
Word Finding for Common Sayings

Word Finding for Survival Words

149

Page
150
153
157
159
162
164

Copyright © 1995 PRO-ED, Inc.



	31614TOC
	31614TOC1
	31614TOC2
	31614TOC3
	31614TOC4
	31614TOC5
	31614TOC6



