Table of Contents

Introduction5
Automatic Associations
Themes
Definitions
Answering Questions85
Parts of Speech
Using Context
Word-Finding Activities
Answer Key

Automatic Associations_____

Task		Page
A	Children's Rhymes and Songs	8
В	Song Titles and Song Lyrics	10
C	Seasons, Special Occasions, and Special Events	12
D	Story Titles	13
E	Common People and Object Associations	15
F	Common Food Associations	17
G	Common People and Character Associations	18
Н	Common Noun Associations	20
I	Common Verb Associations	22
J	Name Brands	24
K	Common Abbreviations	26
L	Number Associations	28
M	Geography — Cities, States, Countries, Landmarks	30
N	Similes	32
O	Idioms	34
P	Proverbs	36

Themes_____

Task		Page
Α	Home	40
В	Meals	41
C	Clothing	42
D	Toys and Games	43
E	School	44
F	Grocery Store	45
G	Parks and Playgrounds	46
Н	Farm	47
I	Furniture	48
J	Transportation	49
K	Forest	50
L	Ocean	51
M	Little Things	52
N	Relationships	53
O	Liquids	54

Definitions_____

Task		Page
A	Object Identification from Definitions	56
В	Action Identification from Definitions	58
C	Identification of Descriptive Words from Definitions	60
D	Word Identification from Multiple Word Definitions	62
E	Situation Identification from Definitions	64
F	Word Class Item Identification Using Descriptive Statements	67
G	Using Word Banks with Opposites	69
Н	Filling in the Blanks with Opposites	73
I	Using Word Banks with Synonyms	75
J	Word Finding for Synonyms	77
K	Identifying Items from Commercials and Ads	79
L	Word Finding for New Words	81

Answering Questions_____

Task		Page
A	Using Word Banks for "Who" Questions	86
В	Answering "Who" Questions	89
C	Using Word Banks for "What" Questions	91
D	Answering "What" Questions	94
E	Using Word Banks for "Where" Questions	96
F	Answering "Where" Questions	99
G	Using Word Banks for "When" Questions	101
Н	Answering "When" Questions	105
I	Using Word Banks for "How" Questions	107
J	Filling in the Blanks for "How" Questions	111
K	Using Word Banks for "Why" Questions	113
L	Answering "Why" Questions	117
M	Using Word Banks for "Which" Questions	119
N	Filling in the Blanks for "Which" Questions	123

Parts of Speech_____

Task		Page
Α	Using Word Banks for Nouns	126
В	Filling in the Blanks with Nouns	130
C	Using Word Banks for Verbs	132
D	Filling in the Blanks with Verbs	136
E	Using Word Banks for Adjectives	138
F	Choosing Descriptive Words with Clues	142
G	Identifying Objects from Descriptions	144
Н	Filling in Prepositional Phrases	146

Using Context____

Task		Page
Α	Word Finding in Conversational Speech	150
В	Word Finding for Central Themes	153
C	Word Finding for Multiple Answers	157
D	Word Finding Using Inferences in Sentences	159
E	Word Finding for Common Sayings	162
F	Word Finding for Survival Words	164